Cumberland County
Miscellaneous Records, 1758-1965
7 fibredex boxes

C.R.0298.928.3

Accounts

Account concerning slaves

Account of guards over prisoners in goal

Account of Hodges with Cape Fear Bank

Account, unidentified

Act for establishing Harnett county (copy)

Act to amend public laws concerning jurors

Application of Johnson for delayed registration of birth
Appointment of Winslow to clerk of superior court for the district
of Fayetteville

Articles of association of the N.C. Commercial Company and
notice to prospective subscribers

Articles of incorporation

Avrticles of incorporation

Assets of the Southern Life Insurance Company
Auctioneers' returns

Auctioneers' receipt to Tolar for sale of Mims Mill site
Bank of Fayetteville records

Bankruptcy proceedings

Bond of Duncan McRae to State of North

Bounty payments for wildcat scalps

Budget of the First Presbyterian Church of Fayetteville
Certified copy of resolution for seal for Cumberland County
Chart showing years, months, percentages

Cashier of Cape-Fear

Citizens of corners Creek Township ask for appointment of Surles
as justice of the peace

Citizenship and naturalization records

Cohabitation certificate

Consent of Caroline and D.J. Godwin to marriage of daughter
Confiscation

Constitution of the Fayetteville Library Company

Corn and salt distribution for needy families

Corn list naming families

n.d., 1788
1847 or 1849
1792
1822
n.d.
1856
1905
1942
1790
1817
n.d
1878-1911
1915
1839-1908
1872
1849, 1859, 1907
1918-1940
1839
1764-1765
1912
1897
1810, 1818
1882
n.d., 1818-1899, 1901-
1907, 1910
1866
1876
1782
n.d.
1863-1864
n.d.



C.R.029.928.4

Correspondence of clerk of court

Correspondence, accounts, power of attorney

Other correspondence

Correspondence and accounts for Duncan McLeran
Correspondence from John Richardson (includes document State
v. Sloan)

Correspondence for John Winslow

Correspondence Murphey to Winslow, consequences of
abandoning navigation stock

Correspondence to McLaurin

Correspondence J.S. and A. Gainey

Correspondence Sheriff to McLaurin

Correspondence

Davison Chemical Corporation to register of deeds concerning
cancellation of note

C.R.029.928.5

County account to Richard Lyon and Company

County receipt to R.R. Robesen for medical attention to small pox
patients

Court martial of Col. Duncan McCormick

Court order for payment to A. Murchison for bridge contract
Distribution of Hawks History of North Carolina

Divorces

Documents concerning dispute between Thomas Loving and
Edward Hale

Extract of an ordinance for appointing justices of the peace and
other officers

Fayetteville inhabitants agree to fire plan

Fayetteville town meeting

Fragment of guardian account

Free trader

Grand Jury Reports

Habeas corpus petitions from military service

Other habeas corpus petitions

n.d., 1856-1919 (broken

series)

1775-1803
1782, 1796
1797-1821

1853-1854

1865-1922, n.d.

1862-1863
n.d.

1817-1925

n.d.
n.d.

n.d.

1901, 1904, 1925
n.d., 1833-1908
1863-1865
1892-1917

1803
1817

1819
1846
1856

1942

1773

1844

1858

1852

1824



C.R.029.928.6

Homestead and personal property exemptions
In the matter of custody of Ginger Oliphant
Independence day toasts and speeches
Individual accounts

Insolvent debtors

Jury lists

C.R.0298.928.7

Jury tickets

Liquor license applications

List of executions for cost due the estate of I.T. Warden
List of military records by Wm. Hill

List of names

List of executions giving names (fragment)

List of persons cited to appear at October Court
List of retailers of liquor

List of sales to various persons

Lumber River Navigation Lottery ticket
Lunacy Records

McKethan and others summoned to show cause why they did not

appear as jurors

Marriage contracts and suits concerning marriage contracts
Memoranda as to the liability of British subjects to perform

military duty

Memorandum of accounts due Cameron

Military records Surles and Norris

Mill owned by Alex Johnson, declared a nuisance
Minutes, pleas and quarter sessions

Minutes, please and quarter sessions

Minutes of the trustees of the Donaldson Academy
Justices of the peace

Names and birth dates of children of Thomas Grimes
Pension records

Pension records

Petition for additional tobacco inspector

Petition of Robert Livingston to build grist mill
Petition of James McAllister for erection of public gate
Petition of Joel Williams for public mill

Petition to change surnames from Sturdivant to Valentine

1857-1925
1805, 1859
1792-1868

n.d., 1838-1869
n.d., 1803-1912

1758-1792
1852-1857

n.d., 1866-1872
n.d.

n.d., 1851-1857
n.d.

n.d., 1837-1901

1833-1848

n.d.

n.d.
1777-1918

n.d.
1887-1921

1965

1869
1813

1777

1810

1779

1819
1862
1866
1776
1797

1850

1839
1775
1839
1846
1857



Petition of Lorenzo D. Cavaness to have citizenship rights
restored

Petition of James Green to have rights of citizenship restored
Petition to General Assembly to appoint persons named in the
petition as magistrates

Petition to have Neills Creek cleaned out and declared navigable
stream

Petition to correct birth certificate from Minnie Alberta Sessoms

C.R.029.928.8

Plans for addition to the lodge of Free Masons

Powers of attorney

Prices current

Printed political flyers signed by J. Winslow and William B.
Groves

Promissory notes
Railroads: Wilmington and Weldon v. Walker and Walker and
others

Report of liquor shipments

Receipt of register for script stamps

Receipts from Fayetteville Academy for Warren

Records for New Orleans Telephone and Telegraph Company
Small book listing subscribers

McRae and others vs. company

Affidavit of Amos Kendall

Report of committee on repairing the court house and accounts
Resignations of county officials

Resolution in memory of Neill G. Thaggard

Resolution of respect to Hon. George E. Badger

Resolution of town meeting to support U.S. in war against Britain

Resolutions in memory of Judge Battle

Resolution that jailer make out accounts for keeping conscripts
and deserters

Road records

C.R.029.928.9

Sales of stimulants by H.R. Horne and Sons, druggists
School census
Signatures

186x

1842, 1844

1801-1814
1803, 1895-1956

1817, 1917
1793-1861

1885, n.d.

1818-1819

1844-1845
1813-1906

n.d.
n.d., 1769-1909

n.d.

1860
1895

1936

1855

1908
1933

1848
1847
1857
1856

1910
1866

1900

1905
1900



Slave records

Special terms of court

Stray reports

Subscription to McLure for establishment of cotton manufactory
Transcript of documents concerning location of the Harnett
County Seat

Tax records

1754-1897, n.d.
1855, 1897
n.d., 1772-1856
1803

1859
n.d., 1783-1893



