Cumberland County Miscellaneous Records, 1758-1965 7 fibredex boxes

C.R.0298.928.3

Accounts	n.d., 1788	
Account concerning slaves	1847 or 1849	
Account of guards over prisoners in goal		1792
Account of Hodges with Cape Fear Bank		1822
Account, unidentified	n.d.	
Act for establishing Harnett county (copy)		1856
Act to amend public laws concerning jurors		1905
Application of Johnson for delayed registration of birth		1942
Appointment of Winslow to clerk of superior court for the district of Fayetteville		1790
Articles of association of the N.C. Commercial Company and		1770
notice to prospective subscribers		1817
Articles of incorporation	n.d	
Articles of incorporation	1878-1911	
Assets of the Southern Life Insurance Company		1915
Auctioneers' returns	1839-1908	
Auctioneers' receipt to Tolar for sale of Mims Mill site		1872
Bank of Fayetteville records	1849, 1859, 1907	
Bankruptcy proceedings	1918-1940	
Bond of Duncan McRae to State of North		1839
Bounty payments for wildcat scalps	1764-1765	
Budget of the First Presbyterian Church of Fayetteville		1912
Certified copy of resolution for seal for Cumberland County		1897
Chart showing years, months, percentages		
Cashier of Cape-Fear	1810, 1818	
Citizens of corners Creek Township ask for appointment of Surles		
as justice of the peace		1882
	n.d., 1818-1899, 19	901-
Citizenship and naturalization records	1907, 1910	
Cohabitation certificate		1866
Consent of Caroline and D.J. Godwin to marriage of daughter		1876
Confiscation		1782
Constitution of the Fayetteville Library Company	n.d.	
Corn and salt distribution for needy families	1863-1864	
Corn list naming families	n.d.	

C.R.029.928.4

Correspondence of clerk of court Correspondence, accounts, power of attorney Other correspondence Correspondence and accounts for Duncan McLeran	n.d., 1856-1919 (broken series) 1775-1803 1782, 1796 1797-1821	
Correspondence from John Richardson (includes document State		
v. Sloan)	1803	3
Correspondence for John Winslow	1817	7
Correspondence Murphey to Winslow, consequences of		
abandoning navigation stock	1819)
Correspondence to McLaurin	1846	5
Correspondence J.S. and A. Gainey	1853-1854	
Correspondence Sheriff to McLaurin	1856	5
Correspondence	1865-1922, n.d.	
Davison Chemical Corporation to register of deeds concerning		
cancellation of note	1942	2

C.R.029.928.5

County account to Richard Lyon and Company		1773
County receipt to R.R. Robesen for medical attention to small pox patients	1862-1863	
Court martial of Col. Duncan McCormick		1844
Court order for payment to A. Murchison for bridge contract	n.d.	
Distribution of Hawks History of North Carolina		1858
Divorces	1817-1925	
Documents concerning dispute between Thomas Loving and Edward Hale		1852
Extract of an ordinance for appointing justices of the peace and		
other officers	n.d.	
Fayetteville inhabitants agree to fire plan	n.d.	
Fayetteville town meeting		1824
Fragment of guardian account	n.d.	
Free trader	1901, 1904, 1925	
Grand Jury Reports	n.d., 1833-1908	
Habeas corpus petitions from military service	1863-1865	
Other habeas corpus petitions	1892-1917	

C.R.029.928.6

Homestead and personal property exemptions	1857-1925	
In the matter of custody of Ginger Oliphant		1965
Independence day toasts and speeches	1805, 1859	
Individual accounts	1792-1868	
Insolvent debtors	n.d., 1838-1869	
Jury lists	n.d., 1803-1912	

C.R.0298.928.7

Jury tickets	1758-1792	
Liquor license applications	1852-1857	
List of executions for cost due the estate of I.T. Warden		1869
List of military records by Wm. Hill		1813
List of names	n.d., 1866-1872	
List of executions giving names (fragment)	n.d.	
List of persons cited to appear at October Court		1777
List of retailers of liquor	n.d., 1851-1857	
List of sales to various persons	n.d.	
Lumber River Navigation Lottery ticket		1810
Lunacy Records	n.d., 1837-1901	
McKethan and others summoned to show cause why they did not		
appear as jurors		1779
Marriage contracts and suits concerning marriage contracts	1833-1848	
Memoranda as to the liability of British subjects to perform		
military duty	n.d.	
Memorandum of accounts due Cameron		1819
Military records Surles and Norris		1862
Mill owned by Alex Johnson, declared a nuisance		1866
Minutes, pleas and quarter sessions		1776
Minutes, please and quarter sessions		1797
Minutes of the trustees of the Donaldson Academy	n.d.	
Justices of the peace	1777-1918	
Names and birth dates of children of Thomas Grimes		1850
Pension records	n.d.	
Pension records	1887-1921	
Petition for additional tobacco inspector		1839
Petition of Robert Livingston to build grist mill		1775
Petition of James McAllister for erection of public gate		1839
Petition of Joel Williams for public mill		1846
Petition to change surnames from Sturdivant to Valentine		1857

Petition of Lorenzo D. Cavaness to have citizenship rights		10.00
restored		1860
Petition of James Green to have rights of citizenship restored		1895
Petition to General Assembly to appoint persons named in the		
petition as magistrates	186x	
Petition to have Neills Creek cleaned out and declared navigable		
stream	1842, 1844	
Petition to correct birth certificate from Minnie Alberta Sessoms		1936

C.R.029.928.8

Plans for addition to the lodge of Free Masons	1801-1814	
Powers of attorney	1803, 1895-1956	
Prices current		1855
Printed political flyers signed by J. Winslow and William B.		
Groves	1817, 1917	
Promissory notes	1793-1861	
Railroads: Wilmington and Weldon v. Walker and Walker and		
others	1885, n.d.	
Report of liquor shipments		1908
Receipt of register for script stamps		1933
Receipts from Fayetteville Academy for Warren	1818-1819	
Records for New Orleans Telephone and Telegraph Company		1848
Small book listing subscribers		1847
McRae and others vs. company		1857
Affidavit of Amos Kendall		1856
Report of committee on repairing the court house and accounts	1844-1845	
Resignations of county officials	1813-1906	
Resolution in memory of Neill G. Thaggard		1910
Resolution of respect to Hon. George E. Badger		1866
Resolution of town meeting to support U.S. in war against Britain	n.d.	
Resolutions in memory of Judge Battle		1900
Resolution that jailer make out accounts for keeping conscripts		
and deserters	n.d.	
Road records	n.d., 1769-1909	

C.R.029.928.9

Sales of stimulants by H.R. Horne and Sons, druggists		1905
School census		1900
Signatures	n.d.	

Slave records	1754-1897, n.d.	
Special terms of court	1855, 1897	
Stray reports	n.d., 1772-1856	
Subscription to McLure for establishment of cotton manufactory		1803
Transcript of documents concerning location of the Harnett		
County Seat		1859
Tax records	n.d., 1783-1893	